Touch Panel Structure
TOP
------Cover                     3.0mm
------UV                  0.2mm
------ITO
------Sensor glass
------ITO
BOTTOM
｝0.55mm
Top view Bottom view
Silk screen black
251.30±0.2(LENS O.D)
1
7
4
.
0
0
±
0
.
2
(
L
E
N
S
O
.
D
)
217.96±0.2(LNES  V.A)
1
3
6
.
6
0
(
L
E
N
S
V
.
A
)
Technical parameters：
1.COVER LENS To strengthen the glass;
2.FPCinterface cableUSB Interface;
3.IC（ILI2511）(TX23*RX37)，10point touch,IO Voltage3.3V;
4.Working voltage:5.0V
5.For the surface hardness6H.
6.Light transmittance＞83%.
7.Not specified tolerances±0.2mm.
8.Products comply with RoHS standard.
16.67 (16.67)
(
1
8
.
7
0
)
(
1
8
.
7
0
)
PIN
1
2
3
4
GND
D-
VDD/5V
D+
USB
LENS 3.00±0.2
LOCA 0.20±0.05
SENSOR 0.55±0.05
total thickness：3.75±0.3
ILI2511
SENSOR OD 227.50
S
E
N
S
O
R
O
D
1
4
9
.
0
0
11.90 11.90
1
5
.
1
0
9
.
9
0
Define
Side view
TC101002ACJ
R
8
.
6
5
钢片补强 T=0.2MM
AutoCAD SHX Text
Element surface
AutoCAD SHX Text
Sheet steel reinforcing T=0.2
AutoCAD SHX Text
4
AutoCAD SHX Text
1
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
RX38
AutoCAD SHX Text
RX1
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX22
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX25(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX24(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX23(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX26(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX1
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
RX38
AutoCAD SHX Text
RX1
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
GND
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX22
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX25(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX24(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX23(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX26(NC)
AutoCAD SHX Text
TX1
AutoCAD SHX Text
F
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
D
AutoCAD SHX Text
C
AutoCAD SHX Text
B
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
1
AutoCAD SHX Text
2
AutoCAD SHX Text
3
AutoCAD SHX Text
4
AutoCAD SHX Text
5
AutoCAD SHX Text
F
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
6
AutoCAD SHX Text
D
AutoCAD SHX Text
C
AutoCAD SHX Text
7
AutoCAD SHX Text
8
AutoCAD SHX Text
B
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
1
AutoCAD SHX Text
2
AutoCAD SHX Text
3
AutoCAD SHX Text
4
AutoCAD SHX Text
5
AutoCAD SHX Text
6
AutoCAD SHX Text
7
AutoCAD SHX Text
8
AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawing No.
AutoCAD SHX Text
Product No.
AutoCAD SHX Text
Sheet 1 of 1
AutoCAD SHX Text
Weight
AutoCAD SHX Text
Product Name:
AutoCAD SHX Text
Material
AutoCAD SHX Text
Glass+Glass
AutoCAD SHX Text
Unit
AutoCAD SHX Text
mm
AutoCAD SHX Text
Dongguan CJtouch
AutoCAD SHX Text
Electronic co. ltd
AutoCAD SHX Text
CPI101T00-3K-C00
AutoCAD SHX Text
10.1" P-CAP touchscreen Screen Aspect Ratio 16:10
AutoCAD SHX Text
CPI101T00-3K-C00 -D01